GEOGRAPHY AND MEMORY:
TERRITORIALISATION OF JEWISH
NATIONAL IDENTITY IN ISRAEL

Thesis Submitted to the Jawaharlal Nehru University

for the Award of the Degree of
DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY

M.H.ILIAS

WEST ASIAN STUDIES DIVISION.

CENTRE FOR WEST ASIAN AND AFRICAN STUDIES
SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY
NEW DELHI-110.067,

INDIA
2004



Chapter

1ii

CONTENTS

Title

Acknowledgements

Chapter 1

Chapter 2

Introduction

Space/ Place Dual in Geographical discourse
Territory, Province and Landscape

Memory and Narration of Nation
Geography and National Identity
Territorialisation of national Identity

Territorialisation of Jewish National Identity

Jewish Diaspora and Place as an
Element of Emancipation

The Ancient State of Israel and Reference of
Place in the Bible

Deterritorialisation of Jewish Identity and the
Rise of Place-seeking Nationalism

Life in Ghettos and religious determination
of Social Spaces

Jewish Enlightenment (haskalah) and Reworkmg

of the Jewish self

Page No.

14
19

21

26

30

33

36

38



Chapter 3

Chapter 4

Chapter 5

v
Immigration and Territorialisation of Memory in Palestine

Recasting Identity in Ethnic National Terms

From a Pious Hope for Place to a Social Space
Zionism: More to a Physical Space

The Question of Territoriality

Physical Space : Herzl’s Ambivalence

Aliya: Fixation of Identity over Place

Aliya: Repackaging Memory in Modern Ambience

The Holocaust and Liberative Potential of Palestine

Geography (s) of Nation- Building

From National Home to the State

Nationalisation of Judaism

The Land and Oriental fantasies

Nation and Persistence of Ethnic elements
Territorialiastion of Jewish National Identity
Universalism Versus Particularism

Dominant Space of State and Mapping of Social Groups
Revival of Hebrew Language and the Hebraicisation

of Map

Conclusion

Bibliography

67

72

78

84

88

91

100

107

112

118

124

133



