GEOGRAPHY AND MEMORY: TERRITORIALISATION OF JEWISH NATIONAL IDENTITY IN ISRAEL

Thesis Submitted to the Jawaharlal Nehru University
for the Award of the Degree of
DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY

M.H.ILIAS



WEST ASIAN STUDIES DIVISION.
CENTRE FOR WEST ASIAN AND AFRICAN STUDIES
SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY
NEW DELHI-110 067,
INDIA
2004

CONTENTS

Chapter	Title	Page No.
Ac knowledg	gements	i
Chapter 1	Introduction	1
	Space/ Place Dual in Geographical discourse	4
	Territory, Province and Landscape	8
	Memory and Narration of Nation	9
	Geography and National Identity	14
	Territorialisation of national Identity	19
	Territorialisation of Jewish National Identity	21
Chapter 2	Jewish Diaspora and Place as an Element of Emancipation	26
	The Ancient State of Israel and Reference of Place in the Bible	30
	Deterritorialisation of Jewish Identity and the Rise of Place-seeking Nationalism	33
	Life in Ghettos and religious determination of Social Spaces	36
	Jewish Enlightenment (haskalah) and Reworking of the Jewish self	38

Chapter 3	3 Immigration and Territorialisation of Memory in Palestine	
	Recasting Identity in Ethnic National Terms	48
	From a Pious Hope for Place to a Social Space	51
	Zionism: More to a Physical Space	52
	The Question of Territoriality	57
	Physical Space : Herzl's Ambivalence	61
	Aliya: Fixation of Identity over Place	63
	Aliya: Repackaging Memory in Modern Ambience	65
	The Holocaust and Liberative Potential of Palestine	67
Chapter 4	Geography (s) of Nation- Building	72
	From National Home to the State	78
	Nationalisation of Judaism	84
	The Land and Oriental fantasies	88
	Nation and Persistence of Ethnic elements	91
	Territorialiastion of Jewish National Identity	100
	Universalism Versus Particularism	107
	Dominant Space of State and Mapping of Social Groups	112
	Revival of Hebrew Language and the Hebraicisation of Map	118
Chapter 5	Conclusion	124
	Bibliography	133